Welcome to the Longshore Southport Agility Trial!
LSKC is proud to hold their seventh Agility Trial. The club and I would like to say Thank you for being a part of this trial. Please make note
of the information included and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as I
may have a printed copy. If you don’t have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

Please adhere to these rules:

1. There will be no food or drinks of any kind allowed in the arena area. All food and drinks (including water), must be consumed in the conference
room/kitchen area.

2. Chairs and tables must be kept on the outside "hard" floor, which is around the perimeter of the ring.

3. No obstacles are to be dragged on the floor - they must be lifted to move them.

4. Please be sure to wear your indoor running shoes. Only soft soled shoes are allowed.

. |C0nfirmation Information| Please verify all information.. If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as possible so I can
correct the situation.

o  [Tump Height Cards| This trial will have an official measurer. Therefore, all dogs without an AKC Jump Height Card will need to be
measured prior to judging including 24” dogs. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to the start of your class.

. Food will be provided !
. ater and Shade| Crating will be indoors but please bring water for your dog.

. Paws N Effect will be open Friday from 3pm-5:30 for crate set up

e RV Parking| Per the premium, there is no RV parking at any time.

e ARMBANDS| Your armband will be available at the table with the courses. It is not included in this confirmation letter. Per the AKC all
competitors must wear an armband when competing.

IVOLUNTEERS] Please sign up to work today. Signing up early to secure your favorite position. Go to www.pawprinttrials.com and click on
the tab that says ONLINE WORKER . Click on the link under LongShore Southport!

QUESTIONS ??? Email me at Noreen @pawprinttrials.com
Directions to Trial Site 36 Corporate Ridge, Hamden, CT 06514

I-91: Take Exit 10 (Rt. 40) to end, Right on Rt. 10 (Whitney Avenue), go approx. 1.5 miles, turn left on Sherman Avenue (Dunkin’ Donuts),
1.1 miles, turn right on Corporate Ridge. Continue up Corporate Ridge to #36. Building is on the left.

Rt. 15 S: Take Exit 62 (Whitney Avenue North). Follow as above.

Rt. I-84: Exit onto [-691, first exit (Cheshire, Rt. 10, South), follow Rt. 10 through Cheshire into Hamden (Rt. 10, Whitney Avenue), take
right onto Sherman Avenue (Dunkin’ Donuts), follow as above.

Rt. 15 N: Take Exit 60 (Dixwell Avenue), left at end of exit, 0.8 miles, bear left at Duchess Diner, go through light onto Shepard Avenue,
four lights, right onto Sherman Lane, 1* left onto Sherman Avenue, go 1.5 miles. Take a left onto Corporate Ridge. Continue up Corporate
Ridge to #36. The Building is on the left

You may print a final catalog from www.pawprinttrials.com
Running Order

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus and briefing 7:45am Judging: 8:00am
26-4” Excellent JWW Ex Std
Followed by Open Std Nov Std Open JWW Nov JWW

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus and briefing 7:45am Judging: 8:00am
4-26” Excellent JWW  Ex Std
Followed by Open Std Nov Std Open JWW Nov JWW

For Sunday, the running order in each JUMP HEIGHT will also be reversed. For example, if the numbers start with 20001-20050 on
Saturday, then on Sunday, it will run 20050 -20001. This will give everyone a fair chance to fully walk their course throughout the weekend.

Novice and Open will each have one walk thru.
Excellent will have one walk thru for 4-16’s and one walk thru for 20-26



LSKC
Ring#: 1 Saturday, October 13,2012

Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P
Range

26 1

24 22

20 31

16 33

12 24

8 21

4 2

Total Excellent A/B/P 134

Ring#: 1 Saturday, October 13,2012

Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Excellent A/B/P
Range

26 1

24 22

20 31

16 34

12 24

8 20

4 2
Total Excellent A/B/P 134
Ring#: 1 Saturday, October 13,2012
Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Open/Open P
Range

20 3

16 2

12 2

8 4
Total Open/Open P 11
Ring#: 1 Saturday, October 13,2012
Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Novice A/B/P
Range

24 3

20 5

16 5

12 3

8 4
Total Novice A/B/P 20

Ring#: 1 Saturday, October 13,2012

Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Open/Open P
Range

20 3

16 3

12 3

8 5

Total Open/Open P 14
Ring#: 1 Saturday, October 13,2012
Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Novice A/B/P
Range

24 3

20 5

16 5

12 2

8 3
Total Novice A/B/P 18

Denise Van Housen

Armband

26001
24022
20055
16041
12040

8040

4002

26001
24001
20001
16001
12001

8001

4001

Denise Van Housen

Armband

26001
24022
20055
16041
12040

8040

4002

26001
24001
20001
16001
12001

8001

4001

Denise Van Housen

Armband

20034
16035
12026

8024

20032
16034
12025

8021

Denise Van Housen

Armband

24025
20039
16040
12045

8028

24023
20035
16036
12027

8025

Denise Van Housen

Armband

20037
16035
12025

8026

20032
16002
12002

8021

Denise Van Housen

Armband

24025
20039
16040
12045

8028

24023
20033
16036
12028

8025

Ring#: 1 Sunday, October 14,2012

Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P
4 2
8 16
12 30
16 33
20 30
24 20
26 1
Total Excellent A/B/P 132

Ring#: 1 Sunday, October 14,2012

Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Excellent A/B/P
4 2
8 15
12 30
16 32
20 32
24 20
26 1
Total Excellent A/B/P 132

Ring#: 1 Sunday, October 14,2012

Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Open/Open P

4 1

8 3

12 2

16 3

20 6

24 1

Total Open/Open P 16
Ring#: 1 Sunday, October 14,2012
Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Novice A/B/P

8 2

12 2

16 7

20 4

24 3

Total Novice A/B/IP 18
Ring#: 1 Sunday, October 14,2012
Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Open/Open P

4 1

8 3

12 3

16 3

20 8

24 1
Total Open/Open P 19
Ring#: 1 Sunday, October 14,2012
Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Novice A/B/P

8 2

12 1

16 7

20 4

24 3
Total Novice A/B/IP 17

Keith Van Housen

Armband

Range

4002 - 4003

8001 - 8040

12001 - 12040

16003 - 16048

20001 - 20055

24001 - 24027

26001 - 26001

Keith Van Housen

Armband

Range

4002 - 4003

8001 - 8040

12001 - 12040

16003 - 16043

20001 - 20055

24001 - 24027

26001 - 26001

Keith Van Housen
Armband
Range
4004 - 4004
8021 - 8032
12025 - 12026
16034 - 16044
20032 - 20048
24028 - 24028

Keith Van Housen
Armband
Range
8027 - 8028
12027 - 12028
16037 - 16047
20035 - 20039
24023 - 24025

Keith Van Housen
Armband
Range
4004 - 4004
8021 - 8032
12002 - 12025
16034 - 16044
20032 - 20048
24028 - 24028

Keith Van Housen
Armband
Range
8027 - 8028
12028 - 12028
16037 - 16047
20033 - 20039
24023 - 24025



