## Welcome to the Longshore Southport Agility Trial!

LSKC is proud to hold their seventh Agility Trial. The club and I would like to say Thank you for being a part of this trial. Please make note of the information included and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as I may have a printed copy. If you don't have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

Please adhere to these rules:

- 1. There will be no food or drinks of any kind allowed in the arena area. All food and drinks (including water), must be consumed in the conference room/kitchen area.
- 2. Chairs and tables must be kept on the outside "hard" floor, which is around the perimeter of the ring.
- 3. No obstacles are to be dragged on the floor they must be lifted to move them.
- 4. Please be sure to wear your indoor running shoes. Only soft soled shoes are allowed.
- Confirmation Information Please verify all information.. If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as possible so I can correct the situation.
- <u>Jump Height Cards</u> This trial will have an official measurer. Therefore, all dogs without an AKC Jump Height Card will need to be measured prior to judging including 24" dogs. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to the start of your class.
- Food Food will be provided!
- Water and Shade Crating will be indoors but please bring water for your dog.
- Set Up Paws N Effect will be open Friday from 3pm-5:30 for crate set up
- RV Parking Per the premium, there is no RV parking at any time.
- ARMBANDS Your armband will be available at the table with the courses. It is not included in this confirmation letter. Per the AKC all competitors must wear an armband when competing.

VOLUNTEERS Please sign up to work today. Signing up early to secure your favorite position. Go to <a href="https://www.pawprinttrials.com">www.pawprinttrials.com</a> and click on the tab that says ONLINE WORKER. Click on the link under LongShore Southport!

## QUESTIONS ??? Email me at Noreen@pawprinttrials.com Directions to Trial Site 36 Corporate Ridge, Hamden, CT 06514

**I-91:** Take Exit 10 (Rt. 40) to end, Right on Rt. 10 (Whitney Avenue), go approx. 1.5 miles, turn left on Sherman Avenue (Dunkin' Donuts), 1.1 miles, turn right on Corporate Ridge. Continue up Corporate Ridge to #36. Building is on the left.

Rt. 15 S: Take Exit 62 (Whitney Avenue North). Follow as above.

**Rt. I-84:** Exit onto I-691, first exit (Cheshire, Rt. 10, South), follow Rt. 10 through Cheshire into Hamden (Rt. 10, Whitney Avenue), take right onto Sherman Avenue (Dunkin' Donuts), follow as above.

**Rt. 15 N:** Take Exit 60 (Dixwell Avenue), left at end of exit, 0.8 miles, bear left at Duchess Diner, go through light onto Shepard Avenue, four lights, right onto Sherman Lane, 1<sup>st</sup> left onto Sherman Avenue, go 1.5 miles. Take a left onto Corporate Ridge. Continue up Corporate Ridge to #36. The Building is on the left

## You may print a final catalog from <a href="www.pawprinttrials.com">www.pawprinttrials.com</a> Running Order

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus and briefing 7:45am Judging: 8:00am

26-4" Excellent JWW Ex Std

Followed by Open Std Nov Std Open JWW Nov JWW

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus and briefing 7:45am Judging: 8:00am

4-26" Excellent JWW Ex Std

Followed by Open Std Nov Std Open JWW Nov JWW

For Sunday, the running order in each JUMP HEIGHT will also be reversed. For example, if the numbers start with 20001-20050 on Saturday, then on Sunday, it will run 20050 -20001. This will give everyone a fair chance to fully walk their course throughout the weekend.

Novice and Open will each have one walk thru. Excellent will have one walk thru for 4-16's and one walk thru for 20-26

LSKC				Ring#: 1 Sund	day, October 14, 2012	Keith Van Housen
	1 Saturday, October 13, 2012 Denise Van Housen		Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband	
Jump Height	# of dogs	Denise van i	lousen	Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	
. •	Excellent A/B/P	A was be seed		Jumpers 4	2	<b>Range</b> 4002 - 4003
Jumpers	Excellent A/b/P	Armband		8	16	8001 - 8040
Range	4	00004	00004	12	30	12001 - 12040
26	1 22	26001	26001	16	33	16003 - 16048
24 20	22 31	24022 20055	24001 20001	20	30	20001 - 20055
16	33	16041	16001	24	20	24001 - 24027
12	24	12040	12001	26	1	26001 - 26001
8	21	8040	8001	Total Excellent A/B/P	132	
4	2	4002	4001			
Total Excellent A/B/P 134				Ring#: 1 Sund	day, October 14, 2012	Keith Van Housen
Ring#: 1 Saturday, October 13, 2012		Denise Van Housen		Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
Jump Height	# of dogs	2011130 (411)	10 40011	Standard	Excellent A/B/P	_
Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Armband		Standard 4	2	<b>Range</b> 4002 - 4003
Range	Excellent A/B/I	Ailibuliu		8	15	8001 - 8040
26	1	26001	26001	12	30	12001 - 12040
24	22	24022	24001	16	32	16003 - 16043
20	31	20055	20001	20	32	20001 - 20055
16	34	16041	16001	24	20	24001 - 24027
12	24	12040	12001	26	1	26001 - 26001
8	20	8040	8001	Total Excellent A/B/P	132	
4	2	4002	4001	Ring#: 1 Sund	day, October 14, 2012	Keith Van Housen
Total Excellent A/B/P	134			Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
Ring#: 1 Saturd	lay, October 13, 2012	Denise Van I	Housen	Standard	Open/Open P	Range
Jump Height	# of dogs			4	1	4004 - 4004
Standard	Open/Open P	Armband		8	3	8021 - 8032
Range	оролгорол г	71111104114		12	2	12025 - 12026
20	3	20034	20032	16	3	16034 - 16044
16	2	16035	16034	20	6	20032 - 20048
12	2	12026	12025	24	1	24028 - 24028
8	4	8024	8021	Total Open/Open P	16	
Total Open/Open P	11			Ring#: 1 Sund	day, October 14, 2012	Keith Van Housen
	lay, October 13, 2012	Denise Van I	Housen	Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
Jump Height	# of dogs	2011130 (411)	10 40011	Standard	Novice A/B/P	Range
Standard	Novice A/B/P	Armband		8	2	8027 - 8028
Range	HOVICE A/D/I	Ailiballa		12	2	12027 - 12028
24	3	24025	24023	16	7	16037 - 16047
20	5	20039	20035	20	4	20035 - 20039
16	5	16040	16036	24	3	24023 - 24025
12	3	12045	12027	Total Novice A/B/P	18	
8	4	8028	8025	Ring#: 1 Sund	day, October 14, 2012	Keith Van Housen
Total Novice A/B/P	20			Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
				Jumpers	Open/Open P	Range
Ring#: 1 Saturd	lay, October 13, 2012	Denise Van I	Housen	4	1	4004 - 4004
Jump Height	# of dogs	Demise van I	Tousen	8	3	8021 - 8032
Jumpers	Open/Open P	Armband		12	3	12002 - 12025
-	Open/Open F	Allibaliu		16	3	16034 - 16044
Range 20	3	20037	20032	20	8	20032 - 20048
16	3	16035	16002	24	1	24028 - 24028
12	3	12025	12002	Total Open/Open P	19	
8	5	8026	8021		day, October 14, 2012	Keith Van Housen
Total Open/Open P	14	0020	0021	Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
	lay, October 13, 2012	Denise Van I	Housen	Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Range
Jump Height	# of dogs	Demise van I	Tousen	8	2	8027 - 8028
Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Armband		12	1	12028 - 12028
	NOVICE A/D/P	Aillipallu		16	7	16037 - 16047
Range	2	04005	24023	20	4	20033 - 20039
24 20	3 5	24025 20039	24023	24 Total Naviga A/B/D	3 17	24023 - 24025
16	5	16040	16036	Total Novice A/B/P	17	
12	2	12045	12028			
8	3	8028	8025			
Total Novice A/B/P	18	0020	55-5			